
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION, 1984 

-·-

ENROLLED 

SENATE BILL NO. &z� 

( By Mr9.dU&t,.2.o.,�J..�.:.�l 

-·-

PASSED .................... �.&.J&.k. .. i:f..,................ 1984 

In Effect�.�e.r ... Passage 

@�2 



ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 675 
(BY MR. McGRAW, MR. PRESIDENT, AND Ms. CHACE) 

[Passed March 6, 1984; 1n effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article two-c, chap

ter sixteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 
hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding language to 
clarify that additional services not defined under this 
section, may be included as part of "home health services." 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one, article two-c, chapter sixteen of the code 
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 2C. HOME HEALTH SERVICES. 

§16-2C-1. Definitions. 

1 "Home health services" shall mean and include, but 

2 not be limited to, the following services furnished to an 

3 individual who is under the care of a physician, such 

4 services to be provided on a visiting basis in a place of 

5 residence used as the individual's home: (1) Part-time or 

6 intermittent nursing care provided by or under the super-

7 vision of a registered professional nurse; (2) physical, 

8 occupational or speech therapy; (3) medical social ser-

9 vices under the direction of a physician; (4) part-time or 

10 intermittent services of a home health aide. 

11 "Department" shall mean the state department of 

12 health. 

13 

14 

15 

"Local boards" shall mean local health boards estab

lished pursuant to the provisions of article two or two-a 

of this chapter. 








